## APIRG/19 LIST OF CONCLUSIONS AFFECTING WORK OF PRND WORKING GROUP

NO.:	TITLE	PAGE
CONCLUSION/6	ADOPTION OF AFI REGIONAL AIR NAVIGATION SYSTEM	
	IMPLEMENTATION PLAN ALIGNED WITH THE ICAO AVIATION SYSTEM	
	BLOCK UPGRADE (ASBU)	
	That: a) AFI States adopt the Regional Air Navigation System Implementation Plan aligned with the 18 Block 0 Modules of the ICAO Aviation System Block Upgrade (ASBU) Methodology, as provided at Appendix to this report; b) That AFI States implement the adopted modules based on their operational needs and the categorization defined in the Action Plan; c) The Secretariat finalize the implementation targets set for the adopted ASBU Block 0 Modules, and ensure that these targets are aligned with existing regional programmes aimed at enhancing air navigation capacity and efficiency and aviation safety; d) The APIRG and the ICAO Regional Office coordinate the implementation of the ASBU Block 0 Modules related to Safety Key Performance Area with regional aviation safety mechanisms (RASG-AFI, AFI Plan) and other relevant safety initiatives for the AFI Region; e) ICAO continually provide capacity building through workshops and seminars to AFI States and regional stakeholders as the needs arise in the different levels of ASBUs; and	
	f) The African Civil Aviation Commission (AFCAC), Regional Economic	
	Communities and Financial institutions to provide their support and assist States	
	the implementation of the AFI Regional Air Navigation System Implementation	
	Action Plan.	

NO.:	TITLE	PAGE
CONCLUSION/15	AFI ATS ROUTE CATALOGUE (AARC)  That, In order to facilitate the review and implementation of user ATS route requirements:  (a) the AARC Template is revised as at Appendix 3.2D to this report; and  (b) AFI States and concerned international organizations be urged to review the Catalogue every six (6) months (January and July), note developments, and take action as applicable.	TAGE
CONCLUSION/17	AFI FLIGHT PROCEDURE PROGRAMME (AFI-FPP)  That: AFI States be invited to:  i. indicate their needs for PBN procedure design to the AFI FPP; and  ii. participate actively in the AFI-FPP activities by providing financial and/or in-kind support.	